

SC NO 27-2025
STATE Vs. LOVNISH & ANR
FIR NO. 342/2024
PS MOHAN GARDEN

03.02.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Dr. N.C Sharma, Ld. counsel for both accused who are in JC
but not produced from JC.

Issue production warrant against both accused for
17.02.2025.

DEEPAK
WASON

Digitally signed by DEEPAK
WASON
Date: 2025.02.03 14:08:47 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
03.02.2025