

**SC NO 27-2025
STATE VS. LOVENISH & ANR
FIR NO 342/2024
PS MOHAN GARDEN**

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Sheela and Ms. Manjeet Guliyani, Ld. counsels for both
accused with both accused produced from JC.

SI Manoj Kumar is present and submits that supplementary
charge sheet is likely to be filed before concerned Ld. JMFC.

Heard.

Put up for the same on **24.05.2025**.

Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.05.16
14:40:03
+0530

**(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
16.05.2025**