

SC NO 27-2025
STATE VS. LOVENISH & ANR
FIR NO. 342/2024
PS MOHAN GARDEN

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Sheela, Ld. counsel for both accused with both accused
on bail.
IO/Inspector Mukesh is also present.
Today, matter is fixed for PE.
No witness is present today.
Witness Prateek Shukla is unserved.
Witness Devender Kumar is absent despite service.
**Issue bailable warrants against witness Devender Kumar in
sum of Rs.5,000/- for the next date of hearing.**
Re-notify the matter for PE on 04.06.2026.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
29.01.2026