

SC 27/2025
STATE VS. LOVENISH & ANR
FIR no. 342/2024
PS : MOHAN GARDEN

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Sheela, Ld. counsel for both accused with both accused
on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

IO Inspector Mukesh Antil is also present.

Witnesses Prateek Shukla and Devender, are present and
they are examined, cross examined as PW-2 and PW-3 and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Witnesses mentioned at sl no. 6, 7 & 8 be summoned for PE
on 17.09.2026.

IO be also summoned for NDOH.

Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2026.06.04
14:42:31
+0530

(Deepak Wason)

ASJ-04: South-west District:

Dwarka Courts: New Delhi

04.06.2026