

Rakesh Kumar Vs Sumit Manocha

07.07.2026

Present:- None for applicant.

Sh. Vikram Sambyal, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Sh. C. B. Raina, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Sh. Advitya Singh Sambyal, Advocate for proposed respondents namely Sh. Lalit Mohan and Smt.

Deepa Sharma.

Since, main suit has been dismissed in default, present application becomes infructuous. It after due completion be tagged with main case file.

Announced:

07.07.2026

(Dr. Hakikat Dhanda)

Senior Civil Judge,
Dharamshala.